
SUSPENSE 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

Application Acronyms: 

[I] 

[2] 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-lnjection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] 

TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] - DHc... -111(, -A 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

D NSL D NSP D SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

~ DHC D CTB D PLC D PC D OLS D OLM tv t!--l/ 
-/2.iNt:.O 'I.I tjA11'-fS! 1~6~ 

Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 3o- 03f-;;..S 'lt>b 
D WFX D PMX D SWD D IPI D EOR D PPR 

Pop/ 

[C] 

[D] Other: Specify RE: Division Order No. 9893 01 ,,. 
- Ut..-,.,-1(.JG.0 Jt.;f e<;4vt:Jtk_ 

NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 7 "2..3 / 'j 
[A] D Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners _ L~70 Gt::... lltt.p 

'f () Df)() [B] D Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] D Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] D Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E] D For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] D Waivers are Attached 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

April Pohl See cover letter Regulatory Specialist 02/27/2014 

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

April.Pohl@chevron.com 
e-mail Address 



Chevron 

• 
Certified Mail: 

Chevron Midcontinent, L.P. 

332 Road 3100 

Aztec, NM 87 410 

February 27, 2014 

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
Attention: Leonard Lowe 

1220 S. St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Re: Rincon Federal Unit: 186M API 30-039-25406 

Dear Mr. Lowe: 

t-,.r, 
·-_J~j 

') ~~: l l 

Chevron would like to downhole commingle production from the Largo Gallup Gas Pool with existing 
Blanco Mesaverde and Basin Dakota production in the Rincon 186M well. Please find enclosed a 
completed C-107 A Downhole Commingling application, a completed C-102 form for the new zone, and 

current production data. Also included are the C-102s for the currently producing zones as well as 
notification documents. Copies of Case 10663 and NSL 3389 are included. Lastly, a proposed 

procedure and wellbore diagrams show what is planned for the actual DHC. 

Commingling of the zones should not reduce the total remaining production value of this well. Chevron 
plans to use the incremental allocation method to account for the additional production from the Largo 
Gallup. Any additional production to the current production will be attributed to the Largo Gallup. 

Once the NMOCD has approved the DHC, Chevron Midcontinent will file a 3160-5 Notice of Intent to 
begin the actual work. 

Sincerely, 

April E. Pohl 
Regulatory Specialist 
505-333-1941 office 
505-386-8074 cell 
April.Pohl@chevron.com 



CHEVRON MIDCONTINENT LP 

USA SF 08021 l 

State of New Me)l;ICO 
Energy Minerals and Na1ural Resource~ Department 

Oil Conservation Divisien 
1220 South St Franc1s Dr 

Sanla Fe New Mexico 87505 

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING 

1400 Smith Sireet/Houston, T e)Q.S/77002 

Address. 

Rmn>nlStA-1 LS •,sec lJ 27N-7W 

Well No t :n11 Leuer-Sn:uon-Townsh1p-Ranse 

Fonn C-107A 
Revised August I 2011 

APPLICATION TYPE 
___x_smgle Well 

Estabhsh Pre-Approved Pools 
EXISTING WELLBORE 

__L_ Yes No 

Rio Arnba 

cOum, ___ _ 

OGRlDNo 241333 Property Code~- API No 30-039-25406 LeaseT1pe X Federal ___ State Fee 

DATA ELEMENT l'PPER ZO!'IE INTERMEDIATE ZONE--1---~-LOWER ZONE 

Blanco Mesa11erdc Lll'So Gallup I BumDoko1~-
PoolN~a=m~e'-----------t-----~,~23~170 ____ ~------~,QOOO~~-----+~---~,~,~,~~----I 
Pool Code 

I Top and Bottom of Pay- Section 
1 (Perforated or Ooen-Holc lnten.aJ) 

I Method of Production 
(Flowim:. or Arufic1a\ Lift) 

5296 -5)67 

Currcnr Plun~er 

Fulur4" Beam Pump 

'' 

6818 -6326' 

Beam Pump 

'' 

f,iQ9·_751s 

-Curren I Plunger 
Future Beam Pump 

I (~.~~~,~~~~:i~~~!~·e>J·f1t.:!--1~>m 
! p.T~lfll!1<111J<1th.ol<J'o"::rZftt1';<,!wll'><"',qjlhc 

jt1<.t>1holtbc"'r~""'111>11111!h.:ll{lf""'l<>"'-·,.-

Otl Gravity or Gas BTt' 
lflq,,n-cAPlr,t h•-' llfl'' 

--· "" . - . j:_::_- .,,,----~--~---,-,.-,----
' ~r:~~';! Shut-In or -f------ Produ:: ___ --+--~~~Q~-; Pioducms 

Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of 
last Production 
,Nu!cf,,.-111,.\rnn<:S"11h1>1>~t"'11b<\l<m Date 10/1/13 Date 11/1/13 

I 
Date NA 

Rates Gas-43 mcfpd Rate:, Rates Gas-2 7 mcfpd 
011-0 765 bopd i 011-0012 bopd 

>-F1-xe_d_A_l_loc-at-1o_n_P_e-rc-en_ta_g_e __ _,_0_1_l ______ G_a_s -- .--1-Qjf- --------ans-·------+~o-11 _____ 0""·a-,----1 
,N~c lfalk><.>hin .. m....i1•r"n.-m<1"1M,,1h..1 I ( I 
1.Ntl<\.ll\'111Nf-.rtprud""-l•1n.''W'rt"'l'W'o" 

l C'f'L>MllC>l'l '":I!..; '"'l~...,.J 
l_-.. ----------~ 

94_·_. ____ J ____ '• '• [ __ ~-·~-~·-·---~ 
~AL DATA 

Are all working. ro\-ah~ and ovemdmg royalty mlerests 1dcn11cal mall conunmgled zones? 
PLEAS[ SEE A TT ACHED ORDER NO. R-9893: ADl\llNISIRA Tlyt PROCEDURE FOR NOTJDCATION 

lfnot. have all workmg royalty and ovemdmg royalty mterest owners been notified by cCft1fied ma1P 
PLEASE SEE ATIACHED ORDER NO. R-989.J· ADMINISTRAJIVE PROCEDURE FOR NOTIFICATION 

Are all produced Hu1ds from aU commingled zones compalible wnh each other" 

Will commmghng decrease the value of production'' 

Iftlus well is oo, orcommunuized wllh, state or federal lands, has cuber the Comm1ss1oner orPubltc Lands 
or the Umted Stales Bureau of Land Management been not1 fied in wntmg of this apphca1ton'1 

NMOCD Reference Case No apphcablc to dus well Case #10663 

Anachments 
C·102 for each zone 10 be commingled showing Us "pacing unu and acreage ded1cattoo PLEASE SEE ATIACED 
Production curve for each zone for at least one year (lfnot available, anach explanation) PLEASE SEE ATIACHED 
For zones with no production h1s1ocy, eshmared produd100 ntes and 3UJ)pol1:mg dala 
Data to suppon allocatmn method or formula SEE PRODUCTION CURVE 

Yes_x __ No 

Yes No 

Yes X No 

Yes No X 

Yes ~ No 

Nohfica11on hst ofworkmg, royalty and ovemdmg royalty mteres1s for unconunon mtcrest cases UNIFORM WOR.Jt...ING INTEREST 
Any add1t1onal s1atemen1s data or documents required 10 support commmghng 

PRE-APPROVED POOLS 

If apphcatmn 1s to establish Pre-Approved Pool~ dte followmg add1t1ooal mfonna11on will be required 

List or other orders approving downhok: commmghng w1thm the propo.,ed Pre.Approved Pools 
List of a11 opera1ors w1thm 1he propo~cd Pre-Approved Pool~ 
Proof that all operators wtthm the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided nouce ofth1s apphcation 
Bottomhole pressure data 



J2iad£LI 
16'.!5 N. French Or •• HoN!s. NM 111240 
Pho .. : <575) 393-6161 Fu: ism 391.0720 
.l2illl:ira.ll 
81 IS. l'inl St. Ancsia. NM 18210 
Phone: 1575) 748-1283 Fa." (575) 748-97:!0 
.l2i:ittkt.ill 
1000 Rio llnl>os Road. A11«. NM 87410 
Phonc:U05133Ul71 fu: UOSJ334-617U 
!2illm.IY 
1220 S. St. Fnancis Dr .• Santa Fe. NM 81505 
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: UOS) 476-H62 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

FonnC-102 
Revised August I , 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office 

0 AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Number I 30--039-25406-00 

• Properly Code 

302737 
OGRJDNo. 

241333 

UL or lot no. Section TOWll!lhlp Range 

L 33 27N 7W 

'Pool Code I 'Pool Na-

80000 Largo Gallup Gas Pool 
•p~11yName 

Rincon Unit 
• Operator Name 

CHEVRON MIDCONTINENT, L.P. 
11 Surface Location 

lot ldn Feet from tbe North/South line 

1670' SOUTH 

Feelfrom the 

1240' 

Eut/West line 

WEST 

•weHNumber 

186M 
• Elrvariou 

6752' GR 

Connty 

Rio Arriba 

11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
Section Township lotldn Feet from tbe North/South line Feetrrom the Eul/Wcst tine County 

Joiat or Infill Order No. 

320 ac S/2 u Unitization R-87 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division . 

.. 
"OPERA TOR CERTIFICATION S~lS'W 

/ /w~h)· n-n/fj•llu ,,., il!formtdh1t1 mntuinni her<in I> 11111! <Afrrwp/tlf 

'"IN he:•t •!f 111y 1tno .. {•ds1• unJ lw!lief. unJ tlu thl.< •W)lfllli::uli<m <!il/t<r 

1111n' u •mrtilf;l' inkrrM or '*"'"'t<d mlntral itlknJI in the ""'1 /ncludin,: 

tM pn'f'INtl hilllt1m lw1'e h1<.'UIHm (If liat a riRlf 10 Jril/ lhi.t MW/ u1 thi.f 

llll'illhm fllllTIUll 1110 a1t11rvc111ith un 11unr:r •f.\lch u 111"'"11/ ,,,. uurlJn,: 

inl~IT.fl. or tu u mlunlur)' poulin,: ~ment ,,,. u nwpulwll)' ptttNins: 1Jl'lkr 

lrntr"n e,.m.-J IJ>• the Ji\'i.\/t111. 

J-c iJhv ~L1lf 1'1 
Dale 

JAMIE l!LKINGTON1 Ploductlan ~ 
Printed Nnmr: 

~ 
r:-mm1 Addn:ss 

N 89° 49' 54" W 

J 
11SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby ccrtifY tlrat tire well /ocatio11 sliown on this plat 

"' 
wa• plo11ed from field note.• of actual SlllWJT.f made by 

l'f"I me or 11nder my .mpcrvision. and that tire same is tn1e 
~ 
z and correct to rhe best of my belief 

Lat/Long: 
36.526771996119-
107.515641397569 

Date ofSurvey: 2§!.!!!!£c 2~ 199Jl2!! !II! lil!!!M~D 
l'al Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: 
Go • 
~ !Largo Gallup--t-
~ 

ON FILF.!iNMOCD 

Certificate Number 9672 

N 89°46' W 



Dilhid I 
PQ..ik~&·I- U.W.. NM llUl·I .. 
Diolrid II 
PO o.....,. DD, Mtella, l'IM ma,...,., 

t• IW ..,_Rd., -'-- NM 17411 
DiMrid IV 
PO Bu z-. &.Illa Fs. NM 17SN-Jml 

Aft N ........ 
30-039-25406 

....... ,c.. 
011510 

'OGKIDNe. 

023708 

l1L ... 1oc ... 

L 
5ecUoa 

33 

//ft~ C·/PY f1,'t1 /ij;/ P5~ 
State of New Mexico Form C-102 -

t:.au • ..._,. • N...,.. --.. • .,.._"_ ReviNd February 21, 199~ 
lostruclioos oa back 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIOI~(.,_c , , ,Submit to Appropriate District om~" 
PO Box 2088 Rt:_, r. \ '1 t:. U r S1a111 1Aase • 4 Cot>ict~ 

Santa Fe, NM 87S04-20885t M MAIL R00i·1 F11e:1...tue-lCopi11:. 

):) SCP -8 fii I: 55 f8I AMENDED REPORT 

..... Cade N-
71599/73219 B as in Dakota/Blanco Mesaverde 

·~ 

UNOCAL 6752 
11 Surface Location 

Raap Lat.... ,_ ,... ... N...a.Jt ..... liu I Fed ,_... I ::T- lille 

7W 1670 soum 1240 - nc.u 
11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

llLerlll&- T--lp a..p Lat I• I'•'"• Ille Nanll/6-.. li8e , .... r....... I EMUWll& liM I c.. .. , 

320 y u Unitization 
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UN1'lL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN AP:PROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 2641.65 S 89° 5' W 2641. 65 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I,_.,, ani/1 liwll llw ~ tllllMliMll,..,.. u 
UW Md ~IO llw Mf of "'1 ltaowi.tl11 ad /Hlief 

co .:r 
0 
0 

z 

161. 7 
AC ± 

,.... 
0 

AC ± 

I 
6' W-2648. 58 N 09° 03'W 

September 5, 1995 



MAR-24-94 THU 11 : 11 HIGH C.OUHT~'( S.~~~E'f.~ -· 

Staie o/ ti~ Mcail."O 
J!n*lr, M~ 11"1 N-m Kc:;uu11;a Oq>BIR1tA1l. 

OU. CONSERVA110N DIVISION 
P.O. Boa 201& 

Sam.a Fe, New Meaic:o ll7S04-2018 

::i;.-C.-1 ir . 
·'._ ...... c \ t.~·-=·ioa 

· D L M lie~ l·l·lt 
-I 

!:'" ['"'· 37 
1 .I t..· 

C7; . , ..,, : ; 

WELL LOCATIOH AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AllOll---lt.lr_.,. __ ~ol .......... 

E,..,,...,,,.,.,. ..... ---~-------27N-.-J....,.: ~ 711 ,-~ 

~~ r- _t wr\J5txo ARRIBA 
Aaui;"~tl •II: 

_j 

....... --.~~~-IZIL\Qi=.lii£:::=:::-1=:::::~SOU'llf==~ti• tJ:i_ g-- -· _ .. -· 1240 fus f1p1n llae WE.S'r__JiM -·----.. 

Dakota/Ga I I u Basin Dakota/Largo Ga I I u"f!' I~;;;•·~/" ...J 
1. AiUINIM ....... ._.. .... ~, _. ,,......,. puca&ar ....... -.... _._ p111..,_. -· 

J., If-tllM - letM 11 ...... ID ....... CllllliM Udi •• ldellilr .,_ -lllhif ........ (IMlla N IO -kill& 1lllc1U1 ... ...,. .. ,). 

--26451 
I 
l 
I 

1--==-=------.1 ~ 
I 

----- ----------- ·-

Dri I lin erintenden+ ,.... 
Union Oi I of California' c;p;;, 
3/24/94 . 

DM -1 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I ... ,. .. C411fi/1 ~ 1U ••II f«.W• aA­
M IW ,,., - ,.,,, •• fl- £•di -· 
--'. _,. _,. ., -., - ,,., 
......., .... .,,,,, ........ - ii ,, ... ,,., 
, .. ,.. •• .... .... -I .. , ...., ... ,. ..~, 

t.W/. 

-- ---------



Name: RKJ 186M DK D: 30039254060001 Type: Completion Fllfflllll: (pJ Comp- COPIOd vs Tune 
WEU._l.ABEL:RIMI 1aeM OK 

CHEVNO:OW943 

StoETRACK:O 

COMP _NUMo01 

1 

- ----

1 
.. - .... 

- -

1 

_,______ 

- - -

IO 

FIELO_COOE:~ 

FIELD:FLD-RINCON 

l.£ASE:RINCON 

SEC. T-R."33 - N027 - W007 

" 

---~ -- --

-~ - - -

_,______ -

L 
-~ - r 

I 
I 

90 

-COO..Tot -cow- -COC02 

f-
-

... -
ft 

~. 

1 

··-I 

.a 
H 

• 
...!.. 

PROO_METHR 

ClASS_COOE:GA 

SAP _COOE:BCUl.50188 

RES_COOEo000000!5733 

_,___ 
-f-- -· -

--

~ -rv 

' A 
v 

I 
+-__, 

I 

~ 

--

-
• 

.J 

--

LASTOCUMo0.1!51151000 

LASTOCUM:!5G.eeeoODOO 

CC_NM:RINCON UNIT 1aeM DAKOTA NONPAR 

RESoOAKOTA 

- -
1--- .. -- - - -

-

'"' 
-1-- -- -1--

r I •. \J\. 

-I- t---- ···- -

~ 

- -
I .. . 

-II~ t ~ --- -- -
J. 

00 05 10 15 20 

VS Time 



Name: RNJ 186M JIN ll: 30039254060002 Type: Completion Format: (p) Comp - COProd vs Time 

SIOETRACK.i> 

-.._ 

1 

1-

1 

0 
80 

I--· -

FIELD_COOE:Ul..5 

FIELD:Flll-RINCON 

LEASE:RINCON 

SEC-T .ff:33 • N027 - Wll07 

·- i---- -~ 

ii" 

90 

- COO..Tot -cow- - COC02 

-

..... 
...... v . 

PROO_METH:Fl 

CLASS_COOE:GA 

SAP _COOE:BC~ 

RES_COOE:0000007899 

- -V~.l 
I--

v .. -... 
• VI -- -- r 

. 
u. ... I 

.11.h I I ,, .~ .. t1J.u ft 

t-

I-

00 OS 

VS Time 

lASTOCUM:11.3429!5000 

lASTGCUM:473. 79300000 

CC_NM:RINOON UNIT - ME.SA VERDE PA 

RES:MESAVERDE 

iiiilitiiiiC -V-= -

-..... ' 
y \II 

"'~ 

j 
--

10 20 



OFFSETTING OPERATORS TO NOTIFY: 

ConocoPhillips and Energen Resources XTO Energy Inc. Stevens Hanagan 
Burlington: Attn: Bryan Lewis Attn: Patrick Operating Petroleum 
Attn: Carol Hines 2010 Afton Place Kunc Corp. Corp. 
3401 E. 30th Street Farmington, NM 810 Houston PO Box 2203 PO Box 1737 
Office 425 87401 Street Roswell, NM Roswell, NM 
Farmington, NM 87402 Fort Worth, TX 88201 88202 

76102 

Elm Ridge Exploration Questar Exploration Dugan Production Co. 
Co. QEP 709 E. Murray Dr. 
12225 Greenville Ave Attn: Land Department Farmington, NM 87499 
Ste. 950 1050 17th Street Ste. 950 
Dallas, TX 75243 Denver, CO 80265 



IT' 
Lt') 

U.S. Postal Servicen" 
CERTIFIED MAILrn RECEIPT 
Oomestfc MfJN Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) · g:: ==~~~l:,/,l,&111ta&m!!l 

r-"4 .... --- '!!!ll'!l\'"l'l@!l•llli 

L::::nma;,, · f ... ~.~~ :.-~-~- ~; .... - ;'. /.,~.~..;. ..... f ... M(::L'".'t11
1a•.Viz;;M! I'- . .. . . . ' . .. . ,. .. ,. .. " • - I I'- .... .. ) " '- '· ·' . ' I ~; . "''lA I 

U") I . "'' z _ ·, V ~.~ ~ ' ·::\ . 

Lil 
Cl 

CertilledFee 

g Retum Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) I Yk ,.. M I 

CJ Restricted Delivery Fee 
CJ (Endorsement Requirod) 1--------4 
8 Total Postage & Fees I $ l; 57 I 
..D __ • .,._ 
Cl 
c::I 
I'-

I 

Hanagan Petroleum Corp. 
P.O. Box 1737 
Roswell, NM 88202 

Postmark 
··Herfl 

.JJ 

.JJ 
m 

U.S. Postal Service"·' 
CERTIFIED MAILM RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverflge Provided) 

~ lrli•a·l·~m~:;~t~f?!/~''l~D~~/~·'~'.n'.'.tE}D'~\DJl!'~~~:~D!ll~·'~'.1~1~·~!~~-·!m· a.g·.E~D~~1•!·z:~~2_m-~E1~·a;:·l.~!:D'~Y:1.1.11 .. I 
I'- I - -

U") 

U") 

CJ 

Postage I $ • 25 • I 
Cartifi&dFee 

CJ Return Receipt Fas 
CJ (Endorsement Required) I - - v v I 
CJ Resl<icted Delivery Fee 
CJ (Endocsement Required) 

8 Total Postage & Fees 1-1-$~{j--@.._,...1-y---;I 
..a 
CJ 
CJ 
I'-

Questar Exploration QEP 
Attn: Land Department 
1050 17th Street, Suite 950 
Denver, CO 80265 

·mn11mrms•IITr .r:•,..,-• 

Pos)macK 
Her.e 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
•• item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.· 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, 
or on the front If space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Hanagan Petroleum Corp. 
P.O. Box 1737 
Roswell, NM 88202 

4i:fnl/ 
B. Received by (Printed Name) 

3. Servlc8 
0 Express Mail 

D Agent 
D Addressee 

C. Date of Delivery 

OYes 
DNo 

"1 Certified Mall 
D Registered 

0 Insured Mall 
\Q Return Receipt for Merchandise 
tJ C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes 

2. Article Number 
(fransferfrom service labeO 70Db 0100 ODDS 5771 2359 

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
Item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Questar Exploration QEP 
Attn: Land Department 
I 050 17th Street, Suite 950 
Denver, CO 80265 

2. Article Number 

.• 

fi ON ON DELIVERY 

x .,-·/ 
,,,.--:- ? 

B. Received by (Printed Name) 

0. Is delivery address different from item 1? D Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: D No 

3: ~eivice Type 
'..p Certified Mall [J Express Mail 

D Registered ~ Return Receipt for Merchandise 
0 Insured Mail [J 0.0.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) D Yes 

(fransfer from service label) 70Db 0100 0005 5771 2366 
PS Form 381 i , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595·02·M· 1540 
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U.S. Postal Servicern 
CERTIFIED MAILw RECEIPT 
m mestlc Mall Onlv: No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

"" rMMIHMMl·!lnM!liMt.iliil,':·r;;; r-'I ..•. , ___ , -- , " ,,,., " r111 \LI , · " ':t · I 
I"- Z, i [- t' 1! ;L; U ~y l :,,;,· :~ ;;;. ~ 
I"- I -• 

LO 

LI'l
0 

Certified Fee 
I V - - I g Return Reoeipt Fae 

(Endorsementflaquired) tiij-.., 
C Res\llcled Delivery Fee 
Cl (EndOrsernent Required) 

B Total Postage & Fees $ U • - -
..D 
Cl 
c 
I"-

Stevens Operating Corp. 
P.O. Box 2203 
Roswell, NM 88202 

\lJ' 

U.S. Postal Servicem 

-p~k 
Here 

III 
rn 

CERTIFIED MAIL,., RECEIPT 
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XTO Energy Inc. 
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• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this carrl to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

XTO Energy Inc. 
Attn: Patrick Kunc 
810 Houston Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

A. Signature 

x OAgent 
D Addressee 

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of D.el' 
AN 2 7 zu\fY 

0. ts delivery address different from Item 1? D Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: D No 

3. Service Type 
l)ll:t:ertitled Mail D Express Mail 
fl Registered @Return Receipt for Merchandise 
0 Insured Mail 0 C.O.D . 

4. Restticted Delivery? (Extra Fee) D Yes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from seNice labeQ 

7ao6 0100 aaas 5771 2335 

PS Fonn 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 
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Dugan Production Co. 
709 E. Murray Dr. 
Farmington, NM 87499 
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Postmark 
Hare 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Energen Resources 
Attn: Bryan Lewis 
2010 Afton Place 
Farmington, NM 87401 

O Agent 
0 Addressee 

c. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes 

ff YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No 

3. 8'(Vlce Type.: .: ~­
~ifk¥:M~il . 0 Express Mail 
0 Registe\im \ YI Return Receipt for Merchandise 

0 Insured Mail · . 0 C.O.D. -. 

4. Restricted eei1ver0 (Extra Fee) 0 Yes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) 700b 0100 aaos 5771 2328 

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Dugan Production Co. 
709 E. Murray Dr. 
Farmington, NM 87499 

0 Agent 
-~/ AY/7-_ o Addressee 

C. Date of Deliv~ 

j~Q_7~/l 
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No 

'·7~.-. 

3. ~Serv~ lYPe . ~ - ... ' .. 
Certified Mail Oc'Eiep~ Mail 
Regis~~. ___ \OJ 8eturrl. Receipt for Merchandise 

0 Insured Mail· . ·-t:J' C.Q.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (t=xtra Fee) D Yes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) 

7006 0100 0005 5771 2373 

PS Form 381i,February2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 
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• Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4Jf Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• PriA,. your name and address on the reverse 
so tt\at we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front If space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

ConocoPhillips and Burlington 
Attn: Carol Hines 
3401 E. 30th Street, Office 425 
Farmington, NM 87402 

,.- ._ 
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item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS, AND NATURAL RESOURCF.S DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DMSION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
CONSIDERING: 

APPLICATION OF UNION OIL COMPANY 
OF CAIJFORNIA d/b/a UNOCAL FOR AN 
ADMINISTRATIVE OOWNBOLE COMMINGLING 
PROCEDURE WlTBIN THE RINCON UNIT 
AREA, RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

ORDER OF THE DIVISION 

BY THE DIVISION: 

CASE NO. 10663 
Order No. R-9893 

This cause came on for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on February 4, 1993, at Santa Fe, 
New Mexico, before Examiner David R. Catanach. 

NOW, on this 18th day of May, 1993, the Division Director, having considered 
the testimony, the record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully 
advised in the premises, 

FINDS THAT: 

(I) Due public notice having been given as required by law, the Division has 
jurisdiction of this cause and the subject matter thereof. 

(2) The applicant, Union Oil Company of California, d/b/a Unocal, seeks the 
adoption of an administrative procedure for authorizing the downhole commingling of 
Blanco-Mesaverde, Largo-Gallup, or Undesignated Gallup Pool production with 
production from the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool within certain existing and subsequently 
drilled wells in its Rincon Unit Area, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, without 
additional notice to each affected interest owner within the Unit Area. 

(3) The Rincon Unit is a Federal exploratory unit initially comprising some 
20,643 acres in portions of Townships 26 and 27 North and Ranges 6 and 7 West, 
NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The unit was formed in 1952 and is 
currently operated by Union Oil Company of California. 



CASE NO. 10663 
Order No. R-9893 
Page -2-

(4) The evidence and testimony presented indicates that the Basin-Dakota Gas 
Pool has been fully developed on 320-acre spacing within the Rincon Unit and that 
approximately half of the Unit Area has been infill drilled in the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool 
on 160-acre spacing. The Dakota Participating Area (PA) currently comprises virtually 
the entire unit area. 

(5) The applicant has identified approximately thirty-three (33) infill Basin­
Dakota well locations within the Unit Area which may be subsequently drilled. 

(6) Based upon historical production, the applicant expects Basin-Dakota initial 
production from infill drilling to be marginal in nature ranging from approximately 150-
(i()() MCF gas per day per well. 

(7) Testimony and evidence presented by the applicant indicates that gas reserves 
in the Dakota formation on an individual well basis are not sufficient to economically 
justify the drilling of new wells to produce such reserves. 

(8) The current well economics and expected Dakota producing rates virtually 
assure that these wells will be candidates for downhole commingling with either the 
Mesaverde or Gallup zones. 

(9) The applicant has also identified approximately forty-two (42) current Dakota 
producing wells, some recently drilled, which also by virtue of well economics and 
producing rates make them candidates for downhole commingling. 

( 10) The applicant expects initial producing rates from the Mesaverde and Gallup 
formation to be marginal in nature. 

(11) The Gallup, Dakota and Mesaverde Participating Areas within the Rincon 
Unit are not common. 

(12) According to applicant's evidence, the working interest ownership within 
the Rincon Unit is fixed and common among the various wells and zones and is not 
affected by participating areas. 

( 13) According to further testimony, the royalty and overriding royalty interest 
ownership within the Rincon Unit varies between participating areas established for 
different locations and pools. 



CASE NO. 10663 
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(14) Applicant's Exhibit No. 6 in this case is a list of one hundred and twenty 
(120) royalty and overriding royalty interest owners in the Dakota, Gallup and 
Mesaverde Participating Areas within the Rincon Unit. All such royalty and overriding 
royalty interest owners, as well as working interest owners, were notified of the 
application in this case. 

(15) Rule No. 303(C) of the Division Rules and Regulations provides that 
administrative approval for downhole commingling may be granted provided that the 
interest ownership, including working, royalty and overriding royalty interest, is common 
among the commingled zones. 

(16) Applicant's proposed administrative procedure would provide for Division 
approval to downhole commingle wells in the Rincon Unit Area without hearing, and 
without the requirement that each interest owner in the Dakota, Mesaverde and/or Gallup 
Participating Areas be notified of such commingling. 

(17) The downhole commingling of wells within the Rincon Unit Area will 
benefit working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners. In addition, the 
downhole commingling of wells within the Rincon Unit Area should not violate the 
correlative rights of any interest owner. 

(18) The evidence in this case indicates that notice to each interest owner within 
the Dakota, Mesaverde and/or Gallup Participating Areas of subsequent downhole 
comminglings within the Rincon Unit is unnecessary and is an excessive burden on the 
applicant. 

( 19) No interest owner and/or offset operator appeared at the hearing in 
opposition to the application. 

(20) An administrative procedure should be established within the Rincon Unit 
for obtaining approval for subsequently downhole commingled wells without notice and 
hearing, provided however that, all provisions contained within Rule No. 303(C) of the 
Division Rules and Regulations, with the exception of Part 1 (b)(v), are fully complied 
with. 

(21) The proposed administrative procedure for obtaining approval for downhole 
commingling will allow the applicant the opportunity to recover additional gas reserves 
from the Rincon Unit Area which may otherwise not be recovered, thereby preventing 
waste, and will not violate correlative rights. 
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IT IS THEREFORE ORQEREP UIAT: 

(1) An administrative procedure for obtaining approval to downhole commingle 
wells within the Rincon Unit, located in portions of Townships 26 and 27 North, Ranges 
6 and 7 West, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, is hereby established. 

(2) In order to obtain Division authoriT.ation to downhole commingle wells within 
the Rincon Unit, the applicant shall file an application with the Santa Fe and Aztec 
Offices of the Division. Such application shall contain all of the infonnation required 
under Rule No. 303(C) of the Division Rules and Regulations, provided however that the 
applicant shall not be required to provide notice to all interest owners within the Dakota, 
Mesaverde and/or Gallup Participating Areas in the Rincon Unit of such proposed 
commingling. In addition, the application shall contain evidence that all offset operators 
and the United States Bureau of Land Management (BLM) have been notified of the 
proposed commingling. 

(3) Jurisdiction is hereby retained for the entry of such further orders as the 
Division may deem necessary. 

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERV A ON IVISION 

Director 

S E A L 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

ANITA LOCKWOOD 
:ABINET SECRETARY 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISlr __ .. 

May 5, 1994 

Union Oil Company of California (UNOCAL) 
P.O. Box 2620 
Casper, WY 82602-2620 

Attention: Jim Benson 

/ 

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STA TE lANO OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 8~504 
!5051827 ·SBOO 

Administrative Order NSL-3389 

Dear Mr. Benf: 

Reference.~. made to your application dated April 4, 1994 for an unorthodox gas well location for 
both the Basip-Dakota and Undesignated Largo-Gallup Pools for your proposed Rincon Unit Well 
No~ 186M~,.Said well is to be drilled 1670 feet from the South line and 1240 feet from the West 
line (Unit L) of Section 33, Township i1 North, Range 7 West, NMPM Rio Arriba County, New 
Mexico. - · . 

The S/2 of said Section 33 is to be dedicated to said well forming a standard 320-acre gas spacing 
and proration unit for both pools. 

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 2(c) of the Special Rules and Regulations 
for the Basin-Dakota Pool, as promulgated by Divisior1 Order No. R-8170, as amended; the 
applicable rules governing the Largo-Gallup Pool under Division Order No. R-2462, as amended; 
and General Rule 104.F(l), the aforementioned unorthodox gas well location is he!,_ebv approved . 

. -----------

Director 

WJIJMES/amg 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec ..... ·--·-' 
US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington 



Rincon 186M - Complete the Basin Mancos and Install Artificial Lift 

MIRU workover rig and equipment. 
Spot and fill frac tanks 
ND well, NU BOP's. Test BOPS. 
RU slick line and pull plunger and BHBS 
Tag for fill 
ROMO slick line 
Rig up tubing handling equipment 
POOH with tubing 
Lay down tubing and order out new or yellow band 2-3/8" tubing 
Make sure BOP's are equipped to handle 2-7 /8" workstring 
PU new 2-7 /8" workstring to be used for frac 
RIH with bit and scraper CO to 7606' 
POOH and lay down bit and scraper 
MIRU wireline until. Install and test lubricator. 
PU and RIH with CBP on wireline. Run CCL and set CBP @ 6910' {100' below proposed perforations) 
POOH with wireline and setting tool 
PU and RIH with GR/CCL log. Log 6910' (CBP) to 6300' 
Pert 6810' -6826' 
ROMO wireline 
PU packer with two stage equalizing plug. Set at 6700'. 
MIRU slickline unit. RIH and pull equalizing prong and POOH. RIH and pull packer plug. 
ROMO slickline 
MIRU flow back equipment 
MIRU frac crew. 
Frac down workstring 
ROMO frac equipment 
Flow well back 
MIRU slick line 
PU and RIH with pressure bombs on slickline for 24 hour test 
SI well for 24hrs 
POOH with pressure bombs and record pressures 
Release packer and TOH 
MIRU airfoam unit for cleanout 
Cleanout to CBP and drill out CBP 
Clean out wellbore to PBTD of 7606' 
If scale is present consider an acid job 
POOH with workstring 
RIH with tubing and BHA 
ND BOP's NU wellhead 
Pump Yz drum of corrosion inhibitor down tubing and Yz drum of corrosion inhibitor down csg 
RIH with rods and pum 
ROMO workover rig 
Install pumping unit 



Prepared by: 
Date: 

Rincon Unit 186 M 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Well Schematic as of 2001 

API: 30--039-2540600 
Legals: Sec. 33 T27N R7W 
Fleld: 

Formations 
Pictured Cliffs 
Cllffhouse 
Mancos 

KB Spud Date: 6/10/94 Gallup 
KB Elev 
GR Elev 

---- Surface Casing: 
8 5/8" 241 J55 ST&C 
Set@373' 

Compl Date: 
Spacing 

.._ __ _... ______ Tubing: 

7606' ETD 

TD =7665' 

237 jts 2-3/8" J-55, 4.7# 
1 2-3/8" Seat Nipple 
1 jt 2-3/8" J-55, 4. 7# 
EOT@ 7510.10' 

'"X:~~---- MESAVERDE: 5296-5312, 5350-5367 

Revised by: 
Date: 

Frac w/ 1850 bbls sllckwater, 70000# 20/40 

DAKOTA: 7409-7414, 7436-7440, 
7452-7468, 7482-7488, 7502-7518 
Frac w/ 60312 gal 35# Xllnk Borate gel 
250000# 20/40 

-----Production Casing: 
51/2" 15.5 & 17#J-55 LT&C 
Cmtw.1007 sx CMT 
Circulate to surface 

Greenhorn 
Dakota 



Prepared by: 
Date: 

Rincon Unit 186 M 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

PROPOSED WBD 

API: 30-039-2540600 
Legals: Sec. 33 T27N R7W 
Field: 

KB 
KB Elev 
GR Elev 

.-----Surface Casing: 
8 518" 241 J55 ST&C 
Set@ 373' 

Spud Date: 
Compl Date: 
Spacing 

6/10/94 

~---+------ Tubing: 
237 jts 2-3/8" J-55, 4.7t 
1 2-3/8" Seat Nipple 
1 jt 2-3/8" J-55, 4.7t 
EOT @7510.10' 

------------PROPOSED ROD AND PUMP DETAILS 

7606' ETD 

TD= 7665' 

"'le:='.._ ____ MESAVERDE: 5296-5312, 5350-5367 

Revised by: 
Date: 

Frac w/ 1850 bbls sllckwater, 70000t 20/40 

.. ,..,___ ___ -+'Proposed Gallup Perts 

6810'-6826' 

DAKOTA: 7409-7414, 7436-7440, 
7452-7468, 7482-7488, 7502-7518 
Frac w/ 60312 gal 35t Xllnk Borate gel 
250000# 20/40 

.,. _____ Production Casing: 

51/2" 15.5 & 171 J-55 LT&C 
Cmt w. 1007 sx CMT 
Circulate to surface 

Formation a 
Pictured Cliffs 
Cllffhouse 
Mancos 
Gallup 
Greenhorn 
Dakota 
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.... .J~\~::1co._ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

~~;{};/ 01 L COH5r.RVnlON t IYl51/ 

Unocal Oil & Gas Division 
P.O. Box 850 
Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413-0850 

Attention: Brett H. Liggett 

Rircon Unit Well No.186M 
Unit L, Section 33, 

and; 

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER DHC-1176 

fD) ~ © [1 I'.':.:·~··:· ... 
IN JAN I ·.-.• , .. 

• -f ~::...•I 

®Dl1 ~~LQ:::~ ,_·:'·_.-:,·,~ 
w~i!.'L:.o fl 

Rincon Unit Well No. l 87E 
Unit P, ~2ction 35; 

both i11 Township 27 North, Range 7 West, NMPM.Rio Arriba Criunty, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Liggett: 

Commingling of Basin Dakota (Prorated Gas 7155-:J) and 
Blanco Mesaverde (Gas 72319) Pools. 

Reference is made to your recent application for an excepi:ion to Rule 303-A of the Division Rules 
and Regulations to permit the subject well to commingle production from both pools in the 
well bore. 

It appearing that the subject well qualifies for approval for such exception pursuant to the 
provisions of Rule 303-C, and that reservoir damage or waste will not result from such downhole 
commingling, and correlative rights will not be violated thereby, you are hereby authorized to 
commingle the production as described above and any Di:vision Order which authorized the dual 
completion and required separation of the two zones is hereby placed in abeyance. 

In accordance with the provisions of Rule 303-C-4., tmal commingled oil production from the 
subject well shall not exceed 40 barrels per day, and to1al water production shall not exceed 80 
barrels per day. The maximum amount of gas which may be produced daily from the well shall 
be determined by Division Rules and Regulations or by the gas allowable for each respective 
prorated pool as printed in the Division's San Juan Basin Gas Proration Schedule. 

In accordance with the provisions of Ruk 303-C, the supervisor of the Aztec District Office of 
the Oil Conservation division shall determine the proper allocation of production from the subject 
well following its completion. 

OFFl<l OF THI llCIUTAllY · P Co. BOX 609 - SANTA h. NM 87!0l-64l9 - CSOSl 817-595<> 
ADMINISTllATlVI HRVICU DIVISION - P. 0. BOX 64l9 · SAi~ fA fl. NM 87SOH>4l9 · IS05l Bl7-59H 

INIRGY CONSlllVATlON AND MANAC<IMINT DIVISION · P. 0. BOX M: 9 · SANTA Fl, NM 87505-6419 · CSOSJ 817-5900 
FORUTllYAND RUOURCUCONHllVATlON DIVISION · P. 0. 80>< 19411 · SANTA H. NM 87504-1948 · <SOS! 8l7-58l0 

MININC AND MINlllAU DIVISION · P. 0 BOX 6419 · SANTA H. NM 67S05-64l9 · 15051827-5970 
Oil CONHllVATlON DIVISION · F 0. BOX 6419 - SANTA ·l, NM 87!05-6429 · 1505) 8l7-7Bl 

PAllllAND lllCRlATlON l>IVlllON P.O. BOX 1147 !AN f,, Fl. NM 67504·1147 (5051817-7465 

-----·-----·- -----------



Administrative Order DHC-1176 
Unocal Oil cl: Gas Division 
December 21, 1995 
Page2 

FURTHER: The operator shall notify the Aztec District Office of the Division upon 
implementation of the commingling process. 

Pursuant to Rule 303-C-5, the commingling authority grallted by the order may be rescinded by 
the Division Director if, in his opinion, conservation is not being best served by such . 
commingling. 

Approved at Santa Fe, New Mexico on this 21st day of December, 1995. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
Oll. CONSERVATI N DMSION 

Director 

SEAL 

WJL/BES I 
cc: Oil Conservation Division-Aztec 

Bureau of Land Management - Fannington 



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
Fannington District Office 

lM REPLY Rl!ffll TO: 

SF-080213 
3162.7-3 (07327) 

Mr. R.L. Caine 
Production Foreman 
Unocal Corporation 
P.O. Box 850 
Bloomfield, NM 87413 

RE: Federal Lease SF-080213 

1235 La Plata Highway 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

January 22, 1996 

Downhole Commingling Application 
Blanco Mesaverde and Basin Dakota Pools 

~o-.-ra·~c.OiLUnit...:.7 
rs1·0··-FsL & 1240 • FWL 
Section 33, T. 27 N., R. 7 w. 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Caine: 

~Hc-ll7~ 

't i,t'i\ 'c); 52 'er· !r\N '.~i: 0D •.. 1. 

The Farmington District Office (FOO) of the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) has 
received your letter dated January 11, 1996, for allocation percentages for 
downhole commingling of the Blanco Mesaverde and Basin Dakota Pools in the above 
referenced well. 

Allocation is approved using the following percentages: 

FORMATION GAS PRODUCTION OIL PRODUCTION 

Dakota 6 % 1 % 

Mesaverde 94 % 99 % 

If you have further questions regarding this matter, please contact Brian W. Davis 
at (505) 599-6367 or (505) 599-8900. 

Sincerely, 

181Duane5petlQ@f 

Duane w. Spencer 
Team Leader, Petroleum Management 

bee: 

NMOCD, Santa Fe/ 


